SPICY SENIORS 2023-2024
Thursday 1:00 pm Cardinal Lanes North Lanes 5 - 24
Team Standings

Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +
Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place _# Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 12 PIN PALS 39 10 51098 11 10 THE SUNSHINE GAN 21 28 55152
2 13 ROCK N ROLLERS 35 14 55278 12 19 TEN UP TEN DOWN 19 30 54403
3 5 SUGAR SNAPS 35 14 54988 13 8 SPARE ME NOT 19 30 52501
4 2 OLDIES BUT GOODI 33 16 55397 14 1 SPLIT HAPPENS 18 31 55680
5 6 LUCKY STRIKES 33 16 55332 15 4 FABULOUS FOUR 17 32 54742
6 11 THE LAKERS 32 17 55363 16 7 PAN-KOR 17 32 51720
7 17 SPARE US 32 17 55226 17 15 SALTY 17 32 51656
8 18 WWJD 28 21 54939 18 14 BEACH BUMS 16 33 40736
9 20 THE PICKLES 28 21 54495 19 3 LETIT GO! 13 36 54661
10 16 COASTAL BOWLERS 24 25 55351 20 9 STRIKE FORCE 12 37 47125
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
5-6 WWJD 804 809 758 2371 2 <--->  THE PICKLES 775 844 848 2467 5
7-8 ROCK N ROLLERS 781 819 767 2367 2 <--->  SPARE ME NOT 831 788 794 2413 5
9-10 LUCKY STRIKES 796 857 777 2430 5 <---> THE SUNSHINE GAN 750 785 786 2321 2
11-12  SUGAR SNAPS 743 77 775 2289 5 <--> BEACH BUMS 0 0 0 0 0
13-14  PIN PALS 813 872 795 2480 7 <--->  STRIKE FORCE 810 832 757 2399 0
1516 PAN-KOR 812 779 748 2339 5 <--->  SALTY 740 762 796 2298 2
17-18  SPARE US 823 791 783 2397 7 <---> LETIT GO! 817 759 758 2334 0
19-20 FABULOUS FOUR 806 942 880 2628 5 <-->  SPLIT HAPPENS 870 822 772 2464 2
21-22  COASTAL BOWLERS 809 849 777 2435 7 <--->  OLDIES BUT GOODI 806 727 750 2283 0
2324 TEN UP TEN DOWN 741 770 761 2272 0 <-->  THE LAKERS 867 858 810 2535 7
Lane Assignments
56 7-8 910 1112 13-14 1516 1718 1920 2122 23-24
Wk24 02/29 14-7 19-17 9-3 184 151 12-20 6-13 52 11-10 8-16
Wk25 03/07 12-4 6-16 13-15 2-7 20-3 141 9-19 11-18 85 17-10

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

727 FABULOUS FOUR

690 THE LAKERS

675 SPARE ME NOT
Scratch Game

Men 278
216
205
204

201

192
190
179
168
162

Women

DON KASS
RICK BATTS
NORM MERRITT
MIKE GIBSON
RICH GONNELLI

ROBIN HOWARD
MILDRED EVANS
THERESA SEAVERNS
TERESA CAPPS
DOROTHY CAMERON

2004 THE LAKERS
1983 FABULOUS FOUR
1945 SPARE ME NOT
Scratch Series

704
597
578
575
573

538
526
461
451
443

DON KASS
RICK BATTS
RICH GONNELLI
MIKE GIBSON
NORM MERRITT

MILDRED EVANS
ROBIN HOWARD
KATHY BISBING
THERESA SEAVERNS
DOROTHY CAMERON

Team Handicap Series

942 FABULOUS FOUR

872 PIN PALS

870 SPLIT HAPPENS
Handicap Game

314
249
245
244
242

256
244
242
240
228

Season High Scores

DON KASS
SCOTT POWELL
RICK BATTS
MIKE GIBSON
RON EVANS

TERESA CAPPS
BARBARA SCOTT
ROBIN HOWARD
THERESA SEAVERNS
DOROTHY CAMERON

H

2628 FABULOUS FOUR
2535 THE LAKERS
2480 PIN PALS

andicap Series

812
695
684
676
665

676
668
665
664
641

DON KASS
MIKE GIBSON
RICK BATTS
RON EVANS
RICH GONNELLI

ROBIN HOWARD
BARBARA SCOTT
KATHY BISBING
TERESA CAPPS
DOROTHY CAMERON

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

732 SPARE ME NOT

728 TEN UP TEN DOWN

727 FABULOUS FOUR
Scratch Game

Men 278
257

237

223
222
210

Women

ZZzzATEamSuraish Game

DON KASS
EDDIE MCCRARY
NORM MERRITT

DOLLY HUFFMAN
MILDRED EVANS
FRAN MERRITT

2131 SPARE ME NOT
2012 SPARE US

2004 THE LAKERS
Scratch Series

704
680
668

586
536
531

DON KASS
EDDIE MCCRARY
DAN ELLIS

MILDRED EVANS
FRAN MERRITT
DOLLY HUFFMAN

._Split 1 High Scores, .

Team Handicap Series

942 FABULOUS FOUR

SPARE US

932 PIN PALS
Handicap Game

941

314
288
281

270
267
265

DON KASS
JIM HEMENWAY
EDDIE MCCRARY

MARIANNE TAVENNER
TERESA CAPPS
FRAN MERRITT

H

2685 OLDIES BUT GOOD
2672 SPARE US
2628 FABULOUS FOUR

andicap Series

812
752
752

706
703
700

DON KASS
EDDIE MCCRARY
JIM HEMENWAY

SANDRA HEMENWAY
KATHY BISBING
PATRICIA HARDWRICH
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
732 SPARE ME NOT 2131 SPARE ME NOT 941 SPARE US 2611 SPARE ME NOT
728 TEN UP TEN DOWN 1996 SPLIT HAPPENS 932 PIN PALS 2610 SPLIT HAPPENS
724 THE LAKERS 1996 TEN UP TEN DOWN 913 SPLIT HAPPENS 2605 FABULOUS FOUR
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 257 EDDIE MCCRARY 668 DAN ELLIS 288 JIM HEMENWAY 752 JIM HEMENWAY
237 NORM MERRITT 629 CHIP CAPPS 281 EDDIE MCCRARY 713 RICK BATTS
236 DAN ELLIS 623 RICK BATTS 273 TONY COSTAGLIOLA 712 TONY COSTAGLIOLA
Women 223 DOLLY HUFFMAN 551 MILDRED EVANS 270 MARIANNE TAVENNER 703 KATHY BISBING
222 MILDRED EVANS 534 FRAN MERRITT 265 FRAN MERRITT 700 PATRICIA HARDWRICH
210 FRAN MERRITT 531 DOLLY HUFFMAN 263 KAREN DILL 699 FRAN MERRITT
Team Rosters
Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP Name Pins Gms Avg HDCP
1 - SPLIT HAPPENS Lane 14 HDCP=219 Avg=581 2 - OLDIES BUT GOODI Lane 20 HDCP=231 Avg=569
TONY COSTAGLIOLA 9351 66 141 59 WOODY WOODWARD 10484 63 166 34
THERESA SEAVERNS 8430 60 140 60 MALCOLM DAVIS 6688 55 121 79
LORRAINE MCEVOY 7334 57 128 72 BOB HENDERSON 7153 63 113 87
RICH GONNELLI 11876 69 172 28 JOHN BONNER 11726 69 169 31
3-LETIT GO! Lane 10 HDCP=270 Avg=530 4 - FABULOUS FOUR Lane 12 HDCP=190 Avg=610
MARIANNE LARE 8571 60 142 58 LEONARD STINE 8375 54 155 45
LINDA BROWN 6605 54 122 78 NANCY COONS 6724 51 131 69
CONNIE SOMMERSET 7187 69 104 96 DOLLY HUFFMAN 8372 53 157 43
DANNY SOMMERSET 11234 69 162 38 DON KASS 10570 63 167 33
5 - SUGAR SNAPS Lane 19 HDCP=247 Avg=553 6 - LUCKY STRIKES Lane 17 HDCP=267 Avg=533
BETTY BRADSHER 9065 66 137 63 PENNY BRINKLEY 6383 63 101 99
ALICE KLARMAN 8313 66 125 75 KATHY BISBING 8273 62 133 67
LOUANN GILLIGAN 8980 66 136 64 BOB GRISSOM 9212 60 153 47
JAMES BROWN 8836 57 155 45 SAMMY BRADSHER 10107 69 146 54
7 - PAN-KOR Lane 6 HDCP=259 Avg=541 8 - SPARE ME NOT Lane 23 HDCP=155 Avg=645
MARY ANN MINTIER 3348 30 111 89 FRAN MERRITT 7415 48 154 46
DIANE LASTINGER 6128 43 142 58 JIM MANCINI 5315 37 143 57
GARY MINTIER 7496 60 124 76 DAN ELLIS 7998 45 177 23
CHRIS LASTINGER 8545 52 164 36 NORM MERRITT 10800 63 171 29
9 - STRIKE FORCE Lane 9 HDCP=168 Avg=632 10 - THE SUNSHINE GAN Lane 22 HDCP=259 Avg=541
SCOTT POWELL 6125 42 145 55 DIANNE SAKMAR 6665 54 123 77
GARY KOHUNSKY 1285 8 160 40 GEORGE SCHADT 7973 63 126 74
SKIP FLYNN 6418 38 168 32 MARIANNE TAVENNER 8257 63 131 69
JAY TURNER 6688 42 159 41 BOB TAVENNER 9198 57 161 39
BOB KIRK 381 3 127 73
11 - THE LAKERS Lane 21 HDCP=174 Avg=626 12 - PIN PALS Lane 15 HDCP=275 Avg=525
JEFF BOYELL 8470 57 148 52 TAMMY BURGER 1504 12 125 75
RON EVANS 10027 66 151 49 PATTY LYNCH 6288 51 123 77
TONY GRILLO 10186 66 154 46 MIKE LYNCH 7754 48 161 39
RICK BATTS 9521 55 173 27 SANDY BURGER 6985 60 116 84
RAY BURGER 8779 60 146 54
13 - ROCK N ROLLERS Lane 18 HDCP=290 Avg=510 14 - BEACH BUMS Lane 5 HDCP=309 Avg=491
BRIAN KOEPF 6902 60 115 85 JIM CRABB 6276 42 149 51
DORIS JOHNSON 5516 51 108 92 MARGO CRABB 4743 42 112 88
KATHY PRETTO 6981 54 129 71 OSSIE DURANT 5747 48 119 81
DANNY ARNOLD 8544 54 158 42 GAIL DURANT 4329 39 111 89
15 - SALTY Lane 13 HDCP=363 Avg=437 16 - COASTAL BOWLERS Lane 24 HDCP=261 Avg=539
MIKE MCGILLEN 3882 43 90 110 SANDRA HEMENWAY 5825 51 114 86
FANNIE CLAYTON 1650 15 110 90 JIM HEMENWAY 7565 54 140 60
SHAUN O'KELLEY 9444 60 157 43 TERESA CAPPS 6817 60 113 87
KAREN O'KELLEY 4130 51 80 120 CHIP CAPPS 10364 60 172 28
17 - SPARE US Lane 8 HDCP=224 Avg=576 18 - WWJD Lane 11 HDCP=232 Avg=568
EDDIE MCCRARY 11901 66 180 20 DOTTY KARIKA 5593 39 143 57
JAN TUCKER 4647 36 129 71 DIANE SHOLDERS 7779 57 136 64
PATSY HILL 1923 18 106 94 ROBIN HOWARD 9989 66 151 49
MIKE GIBSON 9696 60 161 39 TOM LOVE 8473 61 138 62
19 - TEN UP TEN DOWN Lane 7 HDCP=210 Avg=590 20 - THE PICKLES Lane 16 HDCP=295 Avg=505
MILDRED EVANS 9894 59 167 33 BARBARA SCOTT 3889 50 77 123
PATRICIA HARDWRICH 6530 48 136 64 JAMES NELSON 7821 60 130 70
VACANT 0 0 120 80 KAREN DILL 7175 54 132 68
ROGBBRSMAT Hage 20f3 8362 50 167 33 KEVIN DILL BLS-2022/AS 34.03.14 licensedRGCenter Mangg‘er - Cardinal Lanes Nofth
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Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

EYl Men Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
GLENN BOYETTE 131 69 4325 33 180 456 250 647 101 132 103 336 540
ALVIN COMSTOCK 95 105 861 9 120 311 0 0
JIM DAMICO 120 80 360 3 150 360 0 0
FRED GREEN 171 29 1541 9 220 537 0 0
LEONIE HENRY 153 47 7389 48 207 541 253 679 0 0
JON HOWSON 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
TIEN HUYNH bk153 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
FREDDY JUSTICE 129 71 4286 33 176 435 253 666 0 0
CHANLER LAHUE 181 19 543 3 215 543 0 0
JOHN MAHONEY 115 85 691 6 175 383 0 0
ROY SULLIVAN 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETE WITKOWSKI 106 94 2245 21 145 369 240 654 0 0
“¢=" Women Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game  Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
DOROTHY CAMERON 135 65 4891 36 162 454 228 655 157 162 124 443 641
SALLY LAMBETH 124 76 748 6 144 375 0 0
MORESCHI NELSON 120 80 0 0 0 0 0 0
ELAINE PHILLIPS 124 76 1867 15 173 424 189 543 114 117 96 327 543
BARBARA SCHADT 88 112 2386 27 137 312 225 620 0 0
HELEN TARANTO 107 93 2252 21 150 340 224 601 0 0
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